P.01

Docket No.: 66055-032-7 via fax

FORM PTO-1595 (Modified) U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET (Rev. 03-01) Patent and Trademark Office OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp.5/31/2002) PATENTS ONLY P08/REV04 Tab settings 🔷 🔷 🔻 To the Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof. 1. Name of conveying party(ies): 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): COOKSON FIBERS, INC. Name: CAMAC CORPORATION Internal Address: ☐ Yes ☒ No Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies) 3. Nature of conveyance: Assignment Merger Street Address: 14401 INDUSTRIAL PARK ROAD Security Agreement Change of Name Other City: BRISTOL State: VA ZIP: 24203 Execution Date: Feb. 17, 1999 Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?

Yes

No 4. Application number(s) or patent numbers(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: A. Patent Application No.(s) Filing Date B. Patent No.(s) 6.861.480 6,753,385 Additional numbers attached? ☐ Yes 🔀 No 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 2 concerning document should be mailed: Name: RICHARD H. TUSHIN, Reg. 27,297 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):....\$ 80.00 Internal Address: DYKEMA GOSSETT PLLC ☐ Enclosed - Any excess or insufficiency should be credited or debited to deposit account SUITE 300 WEST Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number: Street Address: 1300 I STREET, NW 04-2223 City: WASHINGTON State: DC. ZIP: 20005 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) DO NOT USE THIS SPACE Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. RICHARD H. TUSHIN Name of Person Signing Date Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:

EXHIBIT E

0113421 - Z

COMMONWEALTH OF VIRGINIA STATE CORPORATION COMMISSION

February 17, 1999

The State Corporation Commission finds the accompanying articles submitted on behalf of

COOKSON FIBERS, INC.

to comply with the requirements of law. Therefore, it is ORDERED that this

CERTIFICATE OF MERGER AND RESTATEMENT

be issued and admitted to record with the articles in the office of the Clerk of the Commission. Each of the following:

GAMAC ACQUISITION CORPORATION (A DE CORPORATION NOT QUALIFIED IN VA)

is merged into CAMAC CORPORATION (formerly COOKSON FIBERS, INC.), which continues to exist under the laws of VIRGINIA with the name CAMAC CORPORATION. The existence of each non-surviving entity ceases, according to the plan of merger.

The certificate is effective on February 17, 1999.

STATE CORPORATION COMMISSION

Commissioner

MERGACPT CIS20317 99-02-17-0501

> PATENT REEL: 019930 FRAME: 0577

RECORDED: 10/09/2007